APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Date 3-15-79 Time 10:15 A.m.

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

No. 1444

REGULAR SESSION, 1979

ENROLLED Committee Substitute for HOUSE BILL No. 1444

(By Mr. Farley + Mr. Shaffer)

Passed March 7, 1979 In Effect From Passage C-641

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1444

(By MR. FARLEY and MR. SHAFFER)

[Passed March 7, 1979; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the West Virginia Industrial School for Boys, Account No. 370, as appropriated by chapter four, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-eight, known as the "Budget Bill."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 370, chapter four, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-eight, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1		TITLE II. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Se	ction 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3		CORRECTION
4		51—West Virginia Industrial School for Boys
5		Acct. No. 370
		Personal Services \$ 920,201
7	2	Current Expenses 330,073

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1444] 2

8 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 9 supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one item of the existing appropriation to another item of such appro-10 priation for the designated spending unit, with no new moneys 11 being appropriated hereby. The amounts as newly itemized 12 for expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine hun-13 dred seventy-nine, shall be available for expenditure immed-14 iately upon the effective date of this bill. 15

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1444

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

0 Chairman Senate Committee

ÐĽ, under

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate UBlankensh Clerk of The ates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the 15 The within ..., 1979. day of Governor C-641

RECEIVED

Mar 12 9 47 AH '79

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

OI STW S. C. STATE P4: 35

2